

## Publication – Business Standard

### **Business Standard**

# Cigniti Technologies consolidated net profit rises 0.76% in the December 2021 quarter

Sales rise 45.36% to Rs 325.46 crore

Net profit of Cigniti Technologies rose 0.76% to Rs 26.55 crore in the quarter ended December 2021 as against Rs 26.35 crore during the previous quarter ended December 2020. Sales rose 45.36% to Rs 325.46 crore in the quarter ended December 2021 as against Rs 223.90 crore during the previous quarter ended December 2020. **Particulars**

Ended Dec. 2021	Dec. 2020	% Var.	
<b>Sales</b>	325.46	223.90	45
<b>OPM %</b>	12.42	14.27	-
<b>PBDT</b>	40.43	35.09	15
<b>PBT</b>	36.16	31.97	13
<b>NP</b>	26.55	26.35	1

**Powered by Capital Market - Live News**

*(This story has not been edited by Business Standard staff and is auto-generated from a syndicated feed.)*

## Publication – The Hindu Business Line

### THE HINDU **BusinessLine**

#### Info-tech

#### Cigniti Q3 profit down at ₹26 cr



Cigniti Technologies, a quality engineering and software testing services company, has posted a net profit of ₹26.35

crore in the third quarter ended December 31, 2020, as against ₹28.11 crore in the comparable quarter last year.

The earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA) stood at ₹32 crore (₹28.62 crore) in the quarter.

The company registered revenues of ₹224 crore in the quarter as against ₹216.75 crore in the corresponding quarter previous year.

“The third quarter has been a successful quarter for the company with promising numbers and sustained growth. We plan on capitalising on this momentum going forward,” CV Subramanyam, Chairman and Managing Director of Cigniti, said on Friday.

Published on January 28, 2021

## Publication – Business News Week

### **BUSINESS NEWS WEEK**

**Cigniti Technologies Q3FY22 Revenue: Consolidated Revenue Rs. 325.46 crores and Net Profit Rs. 26.55 Cr Standalone Revenue Rs. 121.17 crores and Net Profit Rs. 13.29 Cr**



By Gouri

Jan 29, 2022 • C V Subramanyam, Cigniti Technologies Q3FY22 Revenue

**Mumbai, January 28, 2022:** Cigniti Technologies Limited, a global leader in independent quality engineering and software testing services, announced the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2021. The company's reported Net Profit for Q3FY22 stood at Rs 26.55 crore as against Net Profit of Rs 22.17 crore in Q2FY22.

The Company's Consolidated Revenue from operations for the quarter under consideration stood at Rs 325.46 crore as against Rs 307.90 crore in Q2FY22.

EBIDTA for the December quarter was at Rs 40.44 crore and EBIDTA margin stood at 12.4 %.

Other income includes net foreign exchange loss of Rs. 0.70 Cr. for the quarter ended December 31, 2021.


#### **Management Commentary**

Commenting on the results **Mr C V Subramanyam, Chairman & MD** said, *"We accomplished another quarter of good performance, enabling us to grow continuously to achieve our goals. We continue to remain focused on various avenues for growth and expansion plans. With disruptive changes in business models and the implementation of newer technologies, we are optimistic that the demand for digital assurance, quality engineering and software testing industry is on the rise globally. Digital transformation and adoption of newer technologies have resulted in an accelerated momentum in building clientele from different sectors and a strong pipeline for the coming years."*

#### **Highlights for the quarter ended December 31, 2021**

- Revenue from top 5 clients contributed approximately 21.8% of the Revenue
- BFSI, Travel & Transport and Retail & e-commerce sectors contributed the most to the revenue for Q3FY22
- Revenue split geographically: North America & Canada – 85%, UK & Europe – 8%, Rest of the World 7%.

# Publication – The SME Times



www.thesmetimes.com

Banking & Finance
Financial Results

## Cigniti Technologies Q3FY22 Revenue

By The SME Times News Bureau - January 29, 2022 71 0

**Consolidated Revenue Rs.325.46 crores and Net Profit Rs. 26.55Cr**

**Standalone Revenue Rs. 121.17crores and Net Profit Rs. 13.29 Cr**

**Consolidated Financial Performance for Q3FY22 v/s Q3FY21 (Corresponding Year)**

- Revenue of **Rs. 325.46** crore v/s. **Rs. 223.90** crore
- EBITDA of **Rs. 40.44** crore v/s. **Rs. 31.94** crore
- PAT of **Rs. 26.55** crore v/s. **Rs. 26.35** crore

**Consolidated Financial Performance for Q3FY22 v/s Q2FY22 (Corresponding Quarter)**

- Revenue of **Rs. 325.46** crore v/s. **Rs. 307.90** crore
- EBITDA of **Rs. 40.44** crore v/s. **Rs. 31.92** crore
- PAT of **Rs. 26.55** crore v/s. **Rs. 22.17** crore

-

**Consolidated Financial Performance for 9MFY22 v/s 9MFY21 (Corresponding Year)**

- Revenue of **Rs. 897.72** crore v/s. **Rs. 663.50** crore
- EBITDA of **Rs. 96.67** crore v/s. **Rs. 112.21** crore
- PAT of **Rs. 69.14** crore v/s. **Rs. 80.68** crore

**Mumbai, January 29, 2022:** Cigniti Technologies Limited, a global leader in independent quality engineering and software testing services, announced the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2021.

The company's reported Net Profit for Q3FY22 stood at Rs 26.55 crore as against Net Profit of Rs 22.17 crore in Q2FY22.

The Company's Consolidated Revenue from operations for the quarter under consideration stood at Rs 325.46 crore as against Rs 307.90 crore in Q2FY22.

EBIDTA for the December quarter was at Rs 40.44 crore and EBIDTA margin stood at 12.4 %.

Other income includes net foreign exchange loss of Rs. 0.70 Cr. for the quarter ended December 31, 2021.


**Management Commentary**

Commenting on the results **Mr. C V Subramanyam, Chairman & MD** said, "We accomplished another quarter of good performance, enabling us to grow continuously to achieve our goals. We continue to remain focused on various avenues for growth and expansion plans. With disruptive changes in business models and implementation of newer technologies, we are optimistic that the demand for digital assurance, quality engineering and software testing industry is on the rise globally. Digital transformation and adoption of newer technologies has resulted in an accelerated momentum in building clientele from different sectors and a strong pipeline for the coming years."

**Highlights for the quarter ended December 31, 2021**

- Revenue from top 5 clients contributed approximately 21.8% of the Revenue
- BFSI, Travel & Transport and Retail & e-commerce sectors contributed the most to the revenue for Q3FY22
- Revenue split geographically: North America & Canada – 85%, UK & Europe – 8%, Rest of the World 7%.

## Publication – Content Media Solution



### Cigniti Technologies Q3FY22 Revenue: Consolidated Revenue Rs. 325.46 crores and Net Profit Rs. 26.55 Cr Standalone Revenue Rs. 121.17 crores and Net Profit Rs. 13.29 Cr

[Gouri Achary](#) [January 29, 2022](#) [0](#) [Business](#)

**Mumbai, January 28, 2022:** Cigniti Technologies Limited, a global leader in independent quality engineering and software testing services, announced the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2021.

The company's reported Net Profit for Q3FY22 stood at Rs 26.55 crore as against Net Profit of Rs 22.17 crore in Q2FY22.

The Company's Consolidated Revenue from operations for the quarter under consideration stood at Rs 325.46 crore as against Rs 307.90 crore in Q2FY22.

EBIDTA for the December quarter was at Rs 40.44 crore and EBIDTA margin stood at 12.4 %.

Other income includes net foreign exchange loss of Rs. 0.70 Cr. for the quarter ended December 31, 2021.

#### Management Commentary

Commenting on the results **Mr C V Subramanyam, Chairman & MD** said, "We accomplished another quarter of good performance, enabling us to grow continuously to achieve our goals. We continue to remain focused on various avenues for growth and expansion plans. With disruptive changes in business models and the implementation of newer technologies, we are optimistic that the demand for digital assurance, quality engineering and software testing industry is on the rise globally. Digital transformation and adoption of newer technologies have resulted in an accelerated momentum in building clientele from different sectors and a strong pipeline for the coming years."

#### Highlights for the quarter ended December 31, 2021

- Revenue from top 5 clients contributed approximately 21.8% of the Revenue
- BFSI, Travel & Transport and Retail & e-commerce sectors contributed the most to the revenue for Q3FY22
- Revenue split geographically: North America & Canada – 85%, UK & Europe – 8%, Rest of the World 7%.

[C V Subramanyam](#) [Cigniti Technologies Q3FY22 Revenue](#)

## Publication – Devdiscourse



**C**onsumer technology brand Nothing on Friday said it has appointed former **Dyson** executive Adam **Bates** as the Design Director. Bates' focus will be on launching Nothing's first design hub in **London**, a statement said. **Bates** spent over 14 years at **Dyson** as a design lead. He and his design team worked alongside engineers and scientists to create some of Dyson's most iconic products, including **Dyson** Supersonic and **Airwrap** as well as the company's cordless vacuums and purifiers. \*\*\*\* \*Cigniti logs Q3 net profit of Rs 26.55 cr  
**Cigniti** Technologies on Friday said its consolidated net profit stood at Rs 26.55 crore in the December 2021 quarter.

The company, which provides engineering and software testing services, had logged a net profit of Rs 26.35 crore in the year-ago period, **Cigniti** said in a BSE filing.

Revenue from operations rose 45.4 per cent to Rs 325.46 crore in the quarter under review from Rs 223.90 crore in the year-ago period.

Banking, financial services and insurance (BFSI), travel and transport, and retail and e-commerce sectors contributed the most to the revenue during December 2021 quarter.

North America and **Canada** accounted for 85 per cent of the revenue in the quarter under review, the UK and **Europe** 8 per cent, while Rest of the **World** contributed 7 per cent.

\*\*\*\* \*IIFL HFL, **INPA** sign MoU for hiring **Navy** veterans **IIFL Home Finance Ltd** (IIFL HFL) and the **Indian Naval Placement Agency** (INPA) on Friday signed an MoU for the recruitment of **Navy** veterans in the home finance company.

IIFL HFL aims to hire veterans/ ex-servicemen/dependents who have retired from the Indian **Navy** and competent for roles through this MoU, a release said.

(This story has not been edited by Devdiscourse staff and is auto-generated from a syndicated feed.)

## Publication – Online Media Cafe



Business

### **Cigniti Technologies Q3FY22 Revenue: Consolidated Revenue Rs. 325.46 crores and Net Profit Rs. 26.55 Cr Standalone Revenue Rs. 121.17 crores and Net Profit Rs. 13.29 Cr**

🕒 3 days ago Gouri Achary

Mumbai, January 28, 2022: Cigniti Technologies Limited, a global leader in independent quality engineering and software testing services, announced the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2021.

The company's reported Net Profit for Q3FY22 stood at Rs 26.55 crore as against Net Profit of Rs 22.17 crore in Q2FY22.

The Company's Consolidated Revenue from operations for the quarter under consideration stood at Rs 325.46 crore as against Rs 307.90 crore in Q2FY22.

EBIDTA for the December quarter was at Rs 40.44 crore and EBIDTA margin stood at 12.4 %.

Other income includes net foreign exchange loss of Rs. 0.70 Cr. for the quarter ended December 31, 2021.

#### Management Commentary

Commenting on the results Mr C V Subramanyam, Chairman & MD said, "We accomplished another quarter of good performance, enabling us to grow continuously to achieve our goals. We continue to remain focused on various avenues for growth and expansion plans. With disruptive changes in business models and the implementation of newer technologies, we are optimistic that the demand for digital assurance, quality engineering and software testing industry is on the rise globally. Digital transformation and adoption of newer technologies have resulted in an accelerated momentum in building clientele from different sectors and a strong pipeline for the coming years."

#### Highlights for the quarter ended December 31, 2021

- Revenue from top 5 clients contributed approximately 21.8% of the Revenue
- BFSI, Travel & Transport and Retail & e-commerce sectors contributed the most to the revenue for Q3FY22
- Revenue split geographically: North America & Canada – 85%, UK & Europe – 8%, Rest of the World 7%.

## Publication – Trade Brains



### Trade Brains

\*\*\*\* \*Cigniti logs Q3 net profit of Rs 26.55 cr Cigniti Technologies on Friday said its consolidated net profit stood at Rs 26.55 crore in the December 2021 quarter.

The company, which provides engineering and software testing services, had logged a net profit of Rs 26.35 crore in the year-ago period, Cigniti said in a BSE filing.

Revenue from operations rose 45.4 per cent to Rs 325.46 crore in the quarter under review from Rs 223.90 crore in the year-ago period.

Banking, financial services and insurance (BFSI), travel and transport, and retail and e-commerce sectors contributed the most to the revenue during December 2021 quarter.

North America and Canada accounted for 85 per cent of the revenue in the quarter under review, the UK and Europe 8 per cent, while Rest of the World contributed 7 per cent.

\*\*\*\* \*IIFL HFL, INPA sign MoU for hiring Navy veterans IIFL Home Finance Ltd (IIFL HFL) and the Indian Naval Placement Agency (INPA) on Friday signed an MoU for the recruitment of Navy veterans in the home finance company.

IIFL HFL aims to hire veterans/ ex-servicemen/dependents who have retired from the Indian Navy and competent for roles through this MoU, a release said. PTI SR HV RUJ RUJ



## Publication – Eenadu

### సిగ్నిటీ లాభం రూ.26.55 కోట్లు

ఈనాడు, హైదరాబాద్: ఇంజనీరింగ్, టెస్టింగ్ సేవల సంస్థ సిగ్నిటీ టెక్నాలజీస్ డిసెంబరు త్రైమాసికంలో ఏకీకృత ఖాతాల ప్రకారం రూ. 325.46 కోట్ల ఆదాయాన్ని, రూ.26.55 కోట్ల నికర లాభాన్ని ఆర్జించింది. 2020-21 ఇదే కాలంలో మొత్తం ఆదాయం రూ.307.90 కోట్లు, నికర లాభం రూ.22.17 కోట్లుగా ఉన్నాయి. ఈ ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరం తొమ్మిది నెలల కాలానికి ఆదాయం రూ.897.72 కోట్లు, నికర లాభం 80.68కోట్లుగా నమోదయ్యాయి.

## Publication – Andhra Jyothi

### సిగ్నిటీ ఆదాయం రూ.325 కోట్లు

హైదరాబాద్: డిసెంబరు త్రైమాసికంలో సిగ్నిటీ టెక్నాలజీస్.. రూ.325.46 కోట్ల కన్సాలిడేటెడ్ ఆదాయంపై రూ.26.55 కోట్ల నికర లాభాన్ని ఆర్జించింది. 2020-21 ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరం డిసెంబరు త్రైమాసికంతో పోల్చితే ఆదాయం 45.4 శాతం పెరిగింది. మొత్తం ఆదాయంలో ఐదు క్లయింట్ల వాటానే 21.8 శాతంగా ఉందని కంపెనీ పేర్కొంది. ఇందులో బీఎఫ్ఎస్ఐ, రిటైల్, ఈ-కామర్స్ రంగాలున్నాయని తెలిపింది.

## Publication – Namasthe Telangana

# సిగ్నిటీ లాభం 26 కోట్లు

హైదరాబాద్, జనవరి 28: ప్రస్తుత ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరం మూడో త్రైమాసికంలో రూ.325.46 కోట్ల



కన్సాలిడేటెడ్ ఆదాయంపై రూ.26.55 కోట్ల నికర

లాభాన్ని గడించింది హైదరాబాద్కు చెందిన టెక్నాలజీ సంస్థ సిగ్నిటీ టెక్నాలజీ. ఆదాయంలో 45 శాతం పెరుగుదల కనిపించగా, నికర లాభంలో మాత్రం స్వల్ప వృద్ధి నమోదైంది.

## Publication – Ahmedabad Express

# નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના ત્રીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસની કુલ આવક રૂ. ૩૨૫.૪૬ કરોડ અને ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૬.૫૫ કરોડ

મુંબઈ, તા. ૨૮

સ્વતંત્ર ક્વોલિટી એન્જિનીયરિંગ અને સોફ્ટવેર ટેસ્ટિંગ સર્વિસીસમાં વૈશ્વિક લીડર સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ લિમિટેડએ ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કુલ નાણાકીય પરિણામોની જાહેરાત કરી હતી. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના ત્રીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૬.૫૫ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૨૨.૧૭ કરોડ હતો. સમીક્ષા હેઠળના ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કામગીરીમાંથી કંપનીની કુલ આવક રૂ. ૩૨૫.૪૬ કરોડ હતી, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના

બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૩૦૭.૯૦ કરોડ હતી. ડિસેમ્બર ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં **EBIDTA** રૂ. ૪૦.૪૪ કરોડ હતી અને **EBIDTA** માર્જિન ૧૨.૪ % હતું. ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે અન્ય આવકોમાં રૂ. ૦.૭૦ કરોડનું નુકસાન સામેલ હતું. આ પરિણામો પર ચેરમેન અને એમડી શ્રી સી વી સુબ્રમન્યમે કહ્યું હતું કે, “અમે વધુ એક ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં સારી કામગીરી કરી છે, જેણે અમને અમારા લક્ષ્યાંકો હાંસલ કરવા સતત વૃદ્ધિ કરવા સક્ષમ બનાવ્યાં છે. અમે વૃદ્ધિ અને વિસ્તરણની યોજનાઓ માટે વિવિધ માધ્યમો પર ધ્યાન કેન્દ્રિત કરવાનું જાળવી રાખીશું.

## Publication – Divya Gujarat

સ્વતંત્ર ધોરણે આવક રૂ. ૧૨૧.૧૭ કરોડ અને ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૧૩.૨૯ કરોડ

નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના ત્રીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસની

આવક : કુલ આવક રૂ. ૩૨૫.૪૬ કરોડ અને ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૬.૫૫ કરોડ

સ્વતંત્ર ક્વોલિટી એન્જિનીયરિંગ અને સોફ્ટવેર ટેસ્ટિંગ સર્વિસીસમાં વૈશ્વિક લીડર સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ લિમિટેડએ ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કુલ નાણાકીય પરિણામોની જાહેરાત કરી હતી.

નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના ત્રીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૬.૫૫ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૨૨.૧૭ કરોડ હતો. સમીક્ષા હેઠળના

ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કામગીરીમાંથી કંપનીની કુલ આવક રૂ. ૩૨૫.૪૬ કરોડ હતી, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૩૦૭.૯૦ કરોડ હતી. આ પરિણામો પર ચેરમેન અને એમડી શ્રી સી વી સુબ્રમન્યમે કહ્યું હતું કે, “અમે વધુ એક ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં સારી કામગીરી કરી છે, જેણે અમને અમારા લક્ષ્યાંકો હાંસલ કરવા સતત વૃદ્ધિ કરવા સક્ષમ બનાવ્યાં છે. અમે વૃદ્ધિ અને વિસ્તરણની યોજનાઓ માટે વિવિધ માધ્યમો પર ધ્યાન

કેન્દ્રિત કરવાનું જાળવી રાખીશું. વ્યવસાયિક મોડલ્સમાં પરિવર્તનો અને નવી ટેકનોલોજીઓના અમલીકરણ સાથે અમને આશા છે કે, ડિજિટલ એશ્યોરન્સ, ક્વોલિટી એન્જિનીયરિંગ અને સોફ્ટવેર ટેસ્ટિંગ ઉદ્યોગ માટે માગમાં આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય સ્તરે વધારો થયો છે. ડિજિટલ પરિવર્તન અને નવી ટેકનોલોજીઓના સ્વીકારથી વિવિધ ક્ષેત્રોમાંથી ક્લાયન્ટ વધ્યાં છે અને આગામી વર્ષો માટે મોટી સંખ્યામાં ઓર્ડર્સ ધરાવીએ છીએ.”

## Publication – Gujarat Pranam

નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના ત્રીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં  
સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસની આવક: કુલ આવક રૂ.

૩૨૫.૪૬ કરોડ અને યોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૬.૫૫ કરોડ

મુંબઈ : સ્વતંત્ર ક્વોલિટી એન્જિનીયરિંગ અને સોફ્ટવેર ટેસ્ટિંગ સર્વિસીસમાં વૈશ્વિક લીડર સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ લિમિટેડએ ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કુલ નાણાકીય પરિણામોની જાહેરાત કરી હતી.

નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના ત્રીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં કંપનીનો યોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૬.૫૫ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૨૨.૧૭ કરોડ હતો.

સમીક્ષા હેઠળના ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કામગીરીમાંથી કંપનીની કુલ આવક રૂ. ૩૨૫.૪૬ કરોડ હતી, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૩૦૭.૯૦ કરોડ હતી.

ડિસેમ્બર ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં **EBIDTA** રૂ. ૪૦.૪૪ કરોડ હતી અને **EBIDTA** માર્જિન ૧૨.૪% હતું.

૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે અન્ય આવકોમાં રૂ. ૦.૭૦ કરોડનું નુકસાન સામેલ હતું.

## Publication – Karnavati Express

### સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસની નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના ત્રીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં આવક

સ્વતંત્ર ક્વોલિટી એન્જિનીયરિંગ અને સોફ્ટવેર ટેસ્ટિંગ સર્વિસીસમાં વૈશ્વિક લીડર સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ લિમિટેડએ ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કુલ નાણાકીય પરિણામોની જાહેરાત કરી હતી. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના ત્રીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૬.૫૫ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૨૨.૧૭ કરોડ હતો. સમીક્ષા હેઠળના ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કામગીરીમાંથી કંપનીની કુલ આવક રૂ. ૩૨૫.૪૬ કરોડ હતી, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૩૦૭.૮૦ કરોડ હતી. ડિસેમ્બર ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં EBIDTA રૂ. ૪૦.૪૪ કરોડ હતી અને EBIDTA માર્જિન ૧૨.૪ % હતું. ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે અન્ય આવકોમાં રૂ. ૦.૭૦ કરોડનું નુકસાન સામેલ હતું.

મેનેજમેન્ટની ટિપ્પણી

આ પરિણામો પર ચેરમેન અને એમડી શ્રી સી વી સુબ્રમન્યમે કહ્યું હતું કે, “અમે વધુ એક ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં સારી કામગીરી કરી છે, જેણે અમને અમારા લક્ષ્યાંકો હાંસલ કરવા સતત વૃદ્ધિ કરવા સક્ષમ બનાવ્યાં છે. અમે વૃદ્ધિ અને વિસ્તરણની યોજનાઓ માટે વિવિધ માધ્યમો પર ધ્યાન કેન્દ્રિત કરવાનું જાળવી રાખીશું. વ્યવસાયિક મોડલ્સમાં પરિવર્તનો અને નવી ટેકનોલોજીઓના અમલીકરણ સાથે અમને આશા છે કે, ડિજિટલ એશ્યોરન્સ, ક્વોલિટી એન્જિનીયરિંગ અને સોફ્ટવેર ટેસ્ટિંગ ઉદ્યોગ માટે માગમાં આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય સ્તરે વધારો થયો છે. ડિજિટલ પરિવર્તન અને નવી ટેકનોલોજીઓના સ્વીકારથી વિવિધ ક્ષેત્રોમાંથી ક્લાયન્ટ વધ્યાં છે અને આગામી વર્ષો માટે મોટી સંખ્યામાં ઓર્ડર્સ ધરાવીએ છીએ.”

## Publication – Prabhat

# સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસની ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૬.૫૫ કરોડ

સ્વતંત્ર ક્વોલિટી એન્જિનીયરિંગ અને સોફ્ટવેર ટેસ્ટિંગ સર્વિસીસમાં વૈશ્વિક લીડર સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ લિમિટેડએ ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કુલ નાણાકીય પરિણામોની જાહેરાત કરી હતી. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના ત્રીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૬.૫૫ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૨૨.૧૭ કરોડ હતો. ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે અન્ય આવકોમાં રૂ. ૦.૭૦ કરોડનું નુકસાન સામેલ હતું.

ચેરમેન અને એમડી શ્રી સી વી સુબ્રમન્યમે કહ્યું હતું કે, “અમે વધુ એક ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં સારી

કામગીરી કરી છે, જેણે અમને અમારા લક્ષ્યાંકો હાંસલ કરવા સતત વૃદ્ધિ કરવા સક્ષમ બનાવ્યાં છે. અમે વૃદ્ધિ અને વિસ્તરણની યોજનાઓ માટે વિવિધ માધ્યમો પર ધ્યાન કેન્દ્રિત કરવાનું જાળવી રાખીશું.

વ્યવસાયિક મોડલ્સમાં પરિવર્તનો અને નવી ટેકનોલોજીઓના અમલીકરણ સાથે અમને આશા છે કે, ડિજિટલ એશ્યોરન્સ, ક્વોલિટી એન્જિનીયરિંગ અને સોફ્ટવેર ટેસ્ટિંગ ઉદ્યોગ માટે માગમાં આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય સ્તરે વધારો થયો છે. ડિજિટલ પરિવર્તન અને નવી ટેકનોલોજીઓના સ્વીકારથી વિવિધ ક્ષેત્રોમાંથી ક્લાયન્ટ વધ્યાં છે અને આગામી વર્ષો માટે મોટી સંખ્યામાં ઓર્ડર્સ ધરાવીએ છીએ.”



## Publication – Satellite Samachar

નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના ત્રીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં  
સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસની આવક: કુલ આવક રૂ.

૩૨૫.૪૬ કરોડ અને ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૬.૫૫ કરોડ

મુંબઈ : સ્વતંત્ર ક્વોલિટી એન્જિનીયરિંગ અને સોફ્ટવેર ટેસ્ટિંગ સર્વિસીસમાં વૈશ્વિક લીડર સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ લિમિટેડએ ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કુલ નાણાકીય પરિણામોની જાહેરાત કરી હતી.

નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના ત્રીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૬.૫૫ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૨૨.૧૭ કરોડ હતો.

સમીક્ષા હેઠળના ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કામગીરીમાંથી કંપનીની કુલ આવક રૂ. ૩૨૫.૪૬ કરોડ હતી, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૩૦૭.૯૦ કરોડ હતી.

ડિસેમ્બર ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં **EBIDTA** રૂ. ૪૦.૪૪ કરોડ હતી અને **EBIDTA** માર્જિન ૧૨.૪% હતું.

૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે અન્ય આવકોમાં રૂ. ૦.૭૦ કરોડનું નુકસાન સામેલ હતું.

## Publication – Standard Herald

### સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ લિમિટેડએ પરિણામોની જાહેરાત કરી

મુંબઈ, સ્વતંત્ર ક્વોલિટી એન્જિનીયરિંગ અને સોફ્ટવેર ટેસ્ટિંગ સર્વિસીસમાં વૈશ્વિક લીડર સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ લિમિટેડએ ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કુલ નાણાકીય પરિણામોની જાહેરાત કરી હતી. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના ત્રીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૬.૫૫ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૨૨.૧૭ કરોડ હતો. સમીક્ષા હેઠળના ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કામગીરીમાંથી કંપનીની કુલ આવક રૂ. ૩૨૫.૪૬ કરોડ હતી, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૩૦૭.૯૦ કરોડ હતી. ડિસેમ્બર ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં **EBIDTA** રૂ. ૪૦.૪૪ કરોડ હતી અને **EBIDTA** માર્જિન ૧૨.૪ % હતું.

## Publication – Sunvilla Samachar

# નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના ત્રીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસની આવક

**સનવિલા ન્યુઝ, અમદાવાદ, તા. ૨૬**

સ્વતંત્ર ક્વોલિટી એન્જિનીયરિંગ અને સોફ્ટવેર ટેસ્ટિંગ સર્વિસીસમાં વૈશ્વિક લીડર સિગ્નિટી ટેકનોલોજીસ લિમિટેડએ ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કુલ નાણાકીય પરિણામોની જાહેરાત કરી હતી. નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના ત્રીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં કંપનીનો ચોખ્ખો નફો રૂ. ૨૬.૫૫ કરોડ હતો, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૨૨.૧૭ કરોડ હતો. સમીક્ષા હેઠળના ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે કામગીરીમાંથી કંપનીની કુલ આવક રૂ. ૩૨૫.૪૬ કરોડ હતી, જે નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૧-૨૨ના

બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં રૂ. ૩૦૭.૯૦ કરોડ હતી. ડિસેમ્બર ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં EBIDTA રૂ. ૪૦.૪૪ કરોડ હતી અને EBIDTA માર્જિન ૧૨.૪ % હતું. ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૧ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળા માટે અન્ય આવકોમાં રૂ. ૦.૭૦ કરોડનું નુકસાન સામેલ હતું. મેનેજમેન્ટની ટિપ્પણી આ પરિણામો પર ચેરમેન અને એમડી શ્રી સી વી સુબ્રમન્યમે કહ્યું હતું કે, “અમે વધુ એક ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં સારી કામગીરી કરી છે, જેણે અમને અમારા લક્ષ્યાંકો હાંસલ કરવા સતત વૃદ્ધિ કરવા સક્ષમ બનાવ્યાં છે. અમે વૃદ્ધિ અને વિસ્તરણની યોજનાઓ માટે વિવિધ માધ્યમો પર ધ્યાન કેન્દ્રિત કરવાનું જાળવી રાખીશું.